Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the type of entity of Assignee to read limited liability company previously recorded on Reel 018587 Frame 0918. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire right, title and interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frank L. Wheeler	11/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flex-Ability Concepts, L.L.C.
Street Address:	5500 SW 36th
City:	Oklahoma City
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73179

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11601306

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)228-7305

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (405) 552-2305

Email: michael.labrie@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. LaBrie
Address Line 1: 211 North Robinson

Address Line 2: Tenth Floor-Two Leadership Square
Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11450.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. LaBrie

Total Attachments: 4 source=Scan001#page1.tif source=Scan001#page2.tif

500403025

PATENT REEL: 020139 FRAME: 0581 \$40.00

CH \$40

source=Scan001#page3.tif source=Scan001#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020139 FRAME: 0582

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EV 855911666 US

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

11-24-2006

RTMENT	OF	COMM	1ERCE
. Datant	-	Tmdom	ark Off

PAIEN. 103340509			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Frank L. Wheeler	Name: Flex-Ability Concepts, L.L.C.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 16, 2006	Street Address: 5500 SW 36th Street		
X Assignment	City: Oklahoma City State: Oklahoma		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 73179 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: William D. Hall	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: 10th Floor, Two Leadership Square	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 211 North Robinson	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Any fee deficiency or overrayment) Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Oklahoma City	8. Payment Information		
State: Oklahoma Zip: 73102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (405) 235-9621	b. Deposit Account Number 500449		
Fax Number: (405) 235-0439	Authorized User Name McAfee & Taft		
Email Address: bill.hall@mcafeetatecon			
9. Signature: Signature	November 17, 2006 Date		
William D. Hall Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

00000132 11601306 11/22/2006 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Frank L. Wheeler of Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, (hereinafter

"ASSIGNOR") has made a certain invention entitled APPARATUS AND METHODS OF

FORMING A CURVED STRUCTURE, for which application for United States Letters Patent is

being filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining a United States Letters Patent therefor;

and

WHEREAS, Flex-Ability Concepts, L.L.C., an Oklahoma corporation (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE") having its principal place of business at 5500 SW 36th Street, Oklahoma City,

Oklahoma is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid,

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and

transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and

exclusive right to said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in

all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to all United States Letters Patent to

be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal or

substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly

with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal

equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any

interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereof and will promptly execute and deliver to

ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to

-1-

1961300 1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 020139 FRAME: 0584 apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

In the presence of:

Witness Frank J. Shkeeler

Witness Date

-2-